

TIP NO

10.638 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 MILLING AND RESURFACING

VARIOUS PRIMARY, SECONDARY AND URBAN ROUTES IN WILSON COUNTY

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
 COMPANY

WILSON, NC

RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum 106000.00		135000.00
0002	0163000000-E 250 REMOVAL OF EXT CONC PVMT	132	SY	56.30	7431.60	165.00	21780.00
0003	1308000000-E 607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" - 1.5"	276,802	SY	1.22	337698.44	0.90	249121.80
0004	1308000000-E 607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** 0" - 3"	15,303	SY	2.05	31371.15	1.18	18057.54
0005	1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	18,113	TON	41.00	742633.00	40.00	724520.00
0006	1523000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	6,708	TON	40.00	268320.00	40.00	268320.00
0007	1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,617	TON	250.00	404250.00	335.00	541695.00
0008	1704000000-E SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	60	TON	165.00	9900.00	135.00	8100.00
0009	2605000000-N 848 CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	11	EA	1425.00	15675.00	1425.00	15675.00
0010	2613000000-N 848 REM & REP CURB RAMPS	185	EA	1825.00	337625.00	1825.00	337625.00
0011	2655000000-E 852 5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	317	SY	75.00	23775.00	75.00	23775.00
0012	2800000000-N 858 ADJ CATCH BASINS	8	EA	500.00	4000.00	500.00	4000.00
0013	2815000000-N 858 ADJ DROP INLETS	2	EA	550.00	1100.00	550.00	1100.00
0014	2830000000-N 858 ADJ MANHOLES	6	EA	500.00	3000.00	500.00	3000.00
0015	2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	7	EA	450.00	3150.00	450.00	3150.00
0016	4102000000-N 904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	28	EA	95.00	2660.00	100.00	2800.00
0017	4110000000-N 904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) TYPE E	36	EA	121.00	4356.00	130.00	4680.00
0018	4155000000-N 907 DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	5	EA	0.01	0.05	0.01	0.05
0019	4238000000-N 907 DISPOSE SIGN, D, E, F	5	EA	0.01	0.05	0.01	0.05
0020	4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,152	SF	4.45	5126.40	4.75	5472.00
0021	4422000000-N 1120 PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	56	DAY	26.95	1509.20	28.00	1568.00
0022	4447000000-E SP PED CHANNEL DEVICES	132	LF	20.00	2640.00	20.00	2640.00
0023	4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)				Lump Sum 39000.00		59250.00
0024	4600000000-N SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICE	5	EA	235.00	1175.00	235.00	1175.00
0025	4600000000-N SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN TRANSPORT SERVICE	10	EA	75.00	750.00	75.00	750.00
0026	4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	155,773	LF	0.63	98136.99	0.63	98136.99
0027	4695000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	5,881	LF	2.50	14702.50	2.50	14702.50
0028	4720000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	74	EA	90.00	6660.00	90.00	6660.00
0029	4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	427	EA	105.00	44835.00	105.00	44835.00
0030	4770000000-E 1205 4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** TYPE 2	430	LF	3.00	1290.00	3.00	1290.00
0031	4850000000-E 1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	430	LF	1.00	430.00	1.00	430.00
0032	4891000000-E 1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 16", 90 MILS THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES	200	LF	9.00	1800.00	9.00	1800.00
0033	4891000000-E 1205 GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 24", 90 MILS THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES	3,532	LF	9.00	31788.00	9.00	31788.00
0034	7444000000-E 1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	15,078	LF	7.00	105546.00	5.95	89714.10

2021CPT.04.07.10981, 2021CPT.04.07.20981, 2021CPT.04.07.20981.2

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING AND RESURFACING
VARIOUS PRIMARY, SECONDARY AND URBAN ROUTES IN WILSON COUNTY

10.638 MI

CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	2658334.38	TOTAL	2722611.03
ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	2658334.38	SUB-TOTAL	2722611.03
BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL			
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1		2658334.38		
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2		2722611.03		